
SANTA ANITA <PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000.
(NW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $140 Other Sources
Available Money: $18,140
Value of Race: $18,140 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $2,160, 4th $1,080, 5th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 7SA5 5 Last Call Paul (Maldonado, Edwin) 124 L bf 5 1 11 1/2 11 11 11 1/2 1Neck 6.10 met bid3/8,clear,held
23Jan26 2SA3 4 Spun Not Stirred (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 4 3 31 1/2 3Head 32 1/2 21 24 1/2 0.50* 3-2w,asked3w,denied
16Jan26 4SA5 3 Typhoon Tommy (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L f 3 2 21 21 21 32 31 1/4 11.60 bid2w3/8,turned awy1/4
10Jan26 7SA4 2 White Mountain (Escobedo, Adrian) 124 L b 2 5 5 5 41 45 49 2.30 off slow,2w,2-3w-ins
9Jan26 8SA8 1 Pat Can't Count (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L b 1 4 42 42 1/2 5 5 5 34.20 stalked inside, tired

Fractional Times: 24.33 49.15 1:13.91 1:26.84 Final Time: 1:39.63
Split Times: (24:82) (24:76) (12:93) (12:79)
Run-Up: 180 feet

Winner: Last Call Paul, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Stay Thirsty out of Winemenow, by Unusual Heat. Foaled Jan 12, 2021 in California.
Breeder: Mike Ryan
Owner: Chase, Mark, Knapp, Steve R., Ryan, Michael John and Ryan, Ronald L.
Trainer: Knapp, Steve

1 Claimed Horse(s): Spun Not Stirred New Trainer: Genaro Vallejo New Owner: Taboada Racing Stables LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Last Call Paul: $10,000; 4 - Spun Not Stirred: $10,000; 3 - Typhoon Tommy: $10,000; 2 - White Mountain: $10,000;
1 - Pat Can't Count: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Silver Ice (Re-entered)

Total WPS Pool: $90,791
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Last Call Paul 14.20 4.20 3.20
4 Spun Not Stirred 2.10 2.10
3 Typhoon Tommy 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-4 13.30 38,626
$1.00 Trifecta 5-4-3 41.70 33,724

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 Last Call Paul 1 11 1/2 11 11 11 1/2 1Neck

4 Spun Not Stirred 3 32 1/2 32 32 21 1/2 2Neck

3 Typhoon Tommy 2 21 1/2 21 21 32 1/2 34 3/4

2 White Mountain 5 56 54 1/2 44 1/2 44 1/2 46

1 Pat Can't Count 4 44 42 55 1/2 59 1/2 515

Trainers: 5 - Knapp, Steve; 4 - Eurton, Peter; 3 - Alvarez, Edwin; 2 - Hanson, Ryan; 1 - Wallace II, Jerry

Owners: 5 - Chase, Mark, Knapp, Steve R., Ryan, Michael John and Ryan, Ronald L.; 4 - Helm Racing Stable, Evenson, Barbara, Haymes, Neil A. and
Lambert, Jeffrey; 3 -Marcial D. Rosales; 2 -Ryan Hanson; 1 - Turner, Robert V. and Wallace II, Jerry;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LAST CALL PAUL sprinted to the front and moved inside on the clubhouse turn, controlled the pace up the backstretch, met the bid from TYPHOON
TOMMY at the three-eighths pole, put that rival away at the quarter pole, remained clear into the last sixteenth, came under threat from SPUN NOT
STIRRED late and was able to hold that rival at bay. SPUN NOT STIRRED stalked three wide into the first turn then raced outside a rival, stayed off the rail
to the far turn, came under a ride in the three path, took aim at the winner at the top of the lane, drew alongside in deep stretch but could not get by.
TYPHOON TOMMY was closest in pursuit from the two path, challenged from outside with three furlongs remaining, got turned away by the leader at the
quarter pole, flattened in the drive but was able to secure third. WHITE MOUNTAIN was off slow to begin, trailed in the two path, passed a tired rival on the
far turn, angled to the rail late on the bend and failed to menace. PAT CAN'T COUNT stalked the pacesetter from inside, coaxed along at the half-mile pole,
dropped back on the far turn and tired.
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SA*NTA ANITA PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 2
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For
A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet). Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Lane Way - 1:06.60 - October 3, 2021)
Purse: $35,000
Available Money: $35,000
Value of Race: $35,000 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 1:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10May25 9SA7 2 Nikolina (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L 2 2 21 21/2 11/2 11 1/2 1.40* ins-2w,led,edged clear
23Nov25 9DMR5 3 Sensational Dream (Berrios, Hector) 124 L b 3 4 31 31/2 21 1/2 22 3/4 2.40 aim2-3w,bid,turned awy
7Jun25 10SA12 4 Kitty Marren (Hernandez, Juan) 124 L h 4 3 5 41 1/2 32 34 1/2 2.50 saved ground,flattened
29Dec25 4SA4 5 Manhattan Beauty (Belmont, Cesar) 124 L 5 5 4Head 5 5 44 1/4 8.60 2wd-ins-3wd,weakened
29Aug25 3DMR9 1 Watershed Moment (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L b 1 1 12 11/2 41/2 5 8.20 inside,drifted bit 1/4

Fractional Times: 22.60 45.94 58.11 Final Time: 1:10.02
Split Times: (23:34) (12:17) (11:91)
Run-Up: 95 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Nikolina, Bay Filly, by Honor A. P. out of D'princess, by D'wildcat. Foaled May 17, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Jason Hall, Stephen Baker, and JustinMills
Owner: Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Comrie, Roxanne
Trainer: D'Amato, Philip

Claiming Prices: 2 - Nikolina: $50,000; 3 - Sensational Dream: $50,000; 4 - Kitty Marren: $50,000; 5 - Manhattan Beauty: $50,000; 1 -
Watershed Moment: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $115,700
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Nikolina 4.80 2.40 2.10
3 Sensational Dream 3.00 2.10
4 Kitty Marren 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 2-3 5.00 55,545
$1.00 Trifecta 2-3-4 7.60 44,883
$2.00 Daily Double 5-2 40.20 23,450

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

2 Nikolina 2 22 21/2 11/2 11 1/2

3 Sensational Dream 4 33 31 21/2 21 1/2

4 Kitty Marren 3 54 41 1/2 32 34 1/4

5 Manhattan Beauty 5 44 53 54 1/2 48 3/4

1 Watershed Moment 1 12 11/2 44 513

Trainers: 2 - D'Amato, Philip; 3 - Kitchingman, Adam; 4 - McCarthy, Michael; 5 - Baltas, Richard; 1 - Baltas, Richard

Owners: 2 - Brown, Edward Rusty J. and Comrie, Roxanne; 3 - Mercedes Stables LLC; 4 - West Coast Stables, LLC; 5 - Sayjay Racing LLC; 1 - Nguyen,
Calvin and Tran, Joey C.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
NIKOLINA chased from inside, bid two wide midway on the turn, took over past the quarter pole, carried a short lead over SENASTIONAL DREAM into
deep stretch and edged clear. SENSATIONAL DREAM tracked the pace outside a rival, eased over to the three path on the turn, challenged NIKOLINA
from outside in upper stretch but got turned away in the final sixteenth. KITTY MARREN dropped off the pace and angled in, drew closer late on the
backstretch, saved ground through the turn, took aim in upper stretch but flattened out in the late stages. MANHATTAN BEAUTY sat off the pace outside
rivals, went two wide into the turn, angled over to the rail then eased back out and chased three wide into the lane and weakened. WATERSHED MOMENT
away quickly to established an early lead, came under threat from the winner midway around the bend, drifted out a bit and was corrected at the quarter
pole costing him some momentum, yielded to the new leader late on the bend and tired.
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SA/NTA ANITA PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 124 lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $140 Other Sources
Available Money: $18,140
Value of Race: $18,140 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $2,160, 4th $1,080, 5th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
10Jan26 1SA2 3 Perfect Life (Aguilar, Armando) 124 L f 3 1 31/2 4Head 41/2 21/2 1Neck 0.70* antsy,ins,angl4w,dugin
29Dec25 1SA7 2 Union Heiress (Espinoza, Victor) 124 L 2 5 5 31 11/2 11 22 1/4 2.40 step slw,pull3w,caught
30Jan26 5SA5 1 Selsae (Bautista, Alfredo) 119 L b 1 4 4Head 5 5 33 39 27.50 pulled2w,2-5w,no kick
10Jan26 1SA6 6 Brandon's Girl (Herrera, Diego) 124 L b 5 3 21 21/2 21/2 42 1/2 411 3.80 outsd,vied btwn,tired
1Feb26 1LA5 4 Princess Daddy (Orantes, Welfin) 124 L b 4 2 11/2 1Head 31/2 5 5 11.50 vied2w-ins,ins,folded

Fractional Times: 23.75 49.36 1:15.12 1:28.70 Final Time: 1:41.49
Split Times: (25:61) (25:76) (13:58) (12:79)
Run-Up: 180 feet

Winner: Perfect Life, Chestnut Filly, by Elusive Warning out of Madera Perfection, by Pleasantly Perfect. Foaled Feb 17, 2022 in California.
Breeder: Madera Thoroughbreds, & Kevin Kjelstrom
Owner: Folgner, Gary J. and Gomez, Ruben
Trainer: Gomez, Ruben

1 Claimed Horse(s): Perfect Life New Trainer: Lorenzo Campuzano New Owner: Campuzano, Lorenzo and Carlos, Felipe

Claiming Prices: 3 - Perfect Life: $10,000; 2 - Union Heiress: $10,000; 1 - Selsae: $10,000; 6 - Brandon's Girl: $10,000; 4 - Princess
Daddy: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Faithful Truth (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $132,852
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Perfect Life 3.40 2.10 2.10
2 Union Heiress 2.80 2.40
1 Selsae 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-2 4.70 61,366
$1.00 Trifecta 3-2-1 20.60 42,022
$0.10 Superfecta 3-2-1-6 5.07 25,262
$2.00 Daily Double 2-3 7.80 15,430
$1.00 Pick 3 5-2-3 (3 correct) 45.10 24,823

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Perfect Life 1 31 1/2 41 1/2 41 1/2 21 1Neck

2 Union Heiress 5 52 31/2 11/2 11 2Neck

1 Selsae 4 42 51 3/4 52 31 1/2 32 1/2

6 Brandon's Girl 3 21/2 2Head 21/2 44 1/2 411 1/2

4 Princess Daddy 2 11/2 1Head 31 57 522 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Gomez, Ruben; 2 - Baker, D.; 1 - Haley, Gloria; 6 - Papaprodromou, George; 4 - Vallejo, Genaro

Owners: 3 - Folgner, Gary J. and Gomez, Ruben; 2 - Rollercoaster Racing Stable LLC; 1 -Rozamund Barclay; 6 - Kretz Racing LLC; 4 -Lizbeth Medina;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PERFECT LIFE was antsy in the gate, showed early speed inside rivals then back off a bit to stalk around the first turn, angled out to the four path around
the far turn, drew alongside the leader into the last sixteenth and dug in to edge the runner-up in the closing moments. UNION HEIRESS broke a step slow,
raced outside a rival at the rear into the first turn then pulled three deep around the bend, moved up outside the top pair on the backstretch, took over at the
quarter pole, put away inner rival approaching the stretch, led under right handed urging into the last sixteenth and yielded grudgingly to the winner late.
SELSAE traveled on the inside then pulled two wide around the clubhouse turn, angled out on the second bend, came five wide into the lane, took aim in
the stretch but lacked the needed late kick. BRANDON'S GIRL fought three deep into the first turn then dueled from outside, vied between rivals exiting the
backstretch, led briefly past the five-sixteenths pole, lost command at the quarter pole and tired in the stretch run. PRINCESS DADDY challenged for the
lead between runners into the first turn then moved inside dueling with BRANDON'S GIRL, fought with a pair of rivals around the second bend, could not
kick on with the new leader into the stretch and folded.
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SANTA AN[ITA PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 4
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of
$25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet). Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Kostroma (IRE) - 1:43.92 - October 20, 1991)
Purse: $35,000
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $35,500
Value of Race: $35,500 1st $21,000, 2nd $7,000, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,100, 5th $700, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 2:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Jan26 6SA3 4 Rostovsky (Gonzalez, Ricardo) 124 L 4 2 41 31/2 31/2 11 14 1/4 1.10* bpd st,ins-2w,drft str
8Jan26 9SA3 3 Both Sides of Bad (Fresu, Antonio) 124 L b 3 5 5Head 6 6 3Head 23/4 3.50 bmpd/crowded st,2wd
8Jan26 9SA5 1 Lorenzo Bernini (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 1 3 11/2 11 11 23 33 2.10 shiftd out/bpd st,insd
15Jan26 9SA7 5 Vron by You (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L 5 1 24 23 21 41/2 4Nose 13.80 stalk2w,2-3w,weakened
8Dec24 3LRC5 6 Imagineer (Frey, Kyle) 124 L 6 4 31/2 41 41 6 52 3/4 30.80 2wd,2-3wd,tip out,wknd
15Jan26 9SA5 2 Island Paradise (Herrera, Diego) 124 L b 2 6 6 51/2 5Head 51/2 6 10.40 lost path st,ins,wknd

Fractional Times: 22.83 47.16 1:11.70 1:36.70 Final Time: 1:48.38
Split Times: (24:33) (24:54) (25:00) (11:68)
Run-Up: 175 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Rostovsky, Bay Gelding, by Liam's Map out of Flashy American, by Flashy Bull. Foaled Feb 19, 2021 in Florida.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Bridlewood Farm
Owner: Muir Hut Stables LLC
Trainer: Glatt, Mark

Claiming Prices: 4 - Rostovsky: $50,000; 3 - Both Sides of Bad: $50,000; 1 - Lorenzo Bernini: $50,000; 5 - Vron by You: $50,000; 6 -
Imagineer: $50,000; 2 - Island Paradise: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $139,262
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Rostovsky 4.20 2.80 2.10
3 Both Sides of Bad 3.60 2.20
1 Lorenzo Bernini 2.10

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-3 6.10 72,684
$1.00 Trifecta 4-3-1 9.80 46,490
$0.10 Superfecta 4-3-1-5 4.00 31,053
$2.00 Daily Double 3-4 6.40 21,059
$1.00 Pick 3 2-3-4 (3 correct) 8.10 17,278

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Rostovsky 2 45 34 32 11 14 1/4

3 Both Sides of Bad 5 56 66 63 1/2 34 24 1/4

1 Lorenzo Bernini 3 11/2 11 11 21 35

5 Vron by You 1 21/2 21 21 44 48

6 Imagineer 4 34 1/2 44 1/2 42 1/2 65 58

2 Island Paradise 6 66 55 1/2 53 1/2 54 1/2 610 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Glatt, Mark; 3 - Mullins, Jeff; 1 - Papaprodromou, George; 5 - Gaines, Carla; 6 - Dunham, Daniel; 2 - Powell, Leonard

Owners: 4 - Muir Hut Stables LLC; 3 -Jay McKee; 1 - Amo Racing USA, LLC; 5 - Harris Farms, Inc.; 6 - Williamson Racing LLC; 2 - Holzinger, Matthew,
Holzinger, Vicki, Perry, John, Perry, Lynn, Santiesteban, Felix B. and Strangio, James Anthony;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
ROSTOVSKY bumped shortly after the start, settled along the rail, moved into range in the middle stages, shifted to the two path at the five-sixteenths pole,
challenged the leader at the quarter pole, seized control in upper stretch, drifted out past the eighth pole then came back in and won going away. BOTH
SIDES OF BAD got bumped and crowded in the beginning, raced outside a rival at the back, chased between at the quarter pole and ran on for second.
LORENZO BERNINI shifted out and bumped shortly after the break, went up to take the lead inside a rival, cleared around the first turn, challenged by the
winner at the quarter pole, lost command in midstretch and flattened to third. VRON BY YOU pressed from outside first time through the stretch, took a
stalking position around the first turn, chased two then three wide on the far turn and weakened. IMAGINEER sat off the pace outside a rival, moved into
striking distance in the middle stages, rounded the far turn two then three wide, tipped out into the drive and weakened. ISLAND PARADISE got shuffled
back at the start, trailed on the inside, closed in around the far turn then flattened in the stretch.
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SANTA ANITA[ PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 13
Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Maiden And Claiming Races For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Claiming
Price: $10,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (I Am the Danger - 1:01.64 - February 3, 2019)
Purse: $22,000
Plus: $3,060 Other Sources
Available Money: $25,060
Value of Race: $25,060 1st $13,200, 2nd $4,400, 3rd $2,640, 4th $1,320, 5th $500, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500, 10th

$500, 11th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:37 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Jan26 4SA3 11 Outrageous (Herrera, Cristobal) 122 L f 11 2 21 21 25 13/4 2.80* closest2wd,dug in late
6Dec25 2LRC1 10 Sensational Z Z (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L bf 10 1 12 12 11 1/2 27 1/4 3.80 clear to 1/16, caught
24Jan26 4SA4 7 Rousing Jewel (Frey, Kyle) 122 L bf 7 6 71/2 5Head 4Head 32 3.70 3-4wide,along for 3rd
16Aug25 1DMR8 4 Unwritten Code (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 4 3 42 41 1/2 31 41/2 7.50 3wd into str, weakened
24Jan26 4SA5 3 A Rousing Babe (Belmont, Cesar) 122 L f 3 9 91/2 81 61 1/2 51 3/4 51.80 ins-2w,brf traffic upr
17Jan26 1LA4 8 Rose of Jericho (Flores, Pedro) 122 L 8 11 11 9Head 81/2 61 3/4 33.50 step slow,3-4wd,imprvd
16Jan26 3SA1 6 Saint Mihiel (Ortega, Cesar) 124 L bf 6 10 8Head 101/2 91 7Head 13.20 mild shuffl3/8,angl in
25May25 7SA4 9 Cee's the Image (Bautista, Alfredo) 117 L b 9 4 101/2 11 10Head 81/2 54.20 steadied early,4-5wide
29Dec25 1SA8 5 Step It Out (IRE) (Alsagoor, Abdul) 122 L f 5 5 61/2 7Head 11 9Head 42.70 2-3wd, never involved
17Jan26 2LA4 2 Cheeky Gal (Payeras, Edgar) 122 L b 2 8 31/2 31 1/2 51/2 101 1/2 5.70 chased inside, tired
9Jan26 10SA8 1 A Real Jewel (Aguilar, Armando) 122 L 1 7 51/2 61 1/2 72 11 11.10 saved ground, empty

Fractional Times: 21.90 45.58 58.20 Final Time: 1:04.74
Split Times: (23:68) (12:62) (6:54)
Run-Up: 75 feet

Winner: Outrageous, Chestnut Mare, by Mor Spirit out of Attyia, by Dialed In. Foaled Mar 02, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Spendthrift Farm, LLC
Owner: Hay, Dennis, Stortz, Marcia, Stover, Kevin Mark and Wellmaker, Randy
Trainer: Stortz, Marcia

1 Claimed Horse(s): Unwritten Code New Trainer: Ryan Hanson New Owner: Richard Barton

Claiming Prices: 11 - Outrageous: $10,000; 10 - Sensational Z Z: $10,000; 7 - Rousing Jewel: $10,000; 4 - Unwritten Code: $10,000; 3 -
A Rousing Babe: $10,000; 8 - Rose of Jericho: $10,000; 6 - Saint Mihiel: $10,000; 9 - Cee's the Image: $10,000; 5 -
Step It Out (IRE): $10,000; 2 - Cheeky Gal: $10,000; 1 - A Real Jewel: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $191,215
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
11 Outrageous 7.60 3.40 2.40
10 Sensational Z Z 5.80 3.60

7 Rousing Jewel 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 11-10 14.10 151,276
$1.00 Trifecta 11-10-7 43.10 77,844
$0.10 Superfecta 11-10-7-4 32.74 80,959
$2.00 Daily Double 4-11 25.20 16,830
$1.00 Pick 3 3-4-11 (3 correct) 16.50 35,375
$0.50 Pick 4 2-3/5-4-11 (4 correct) 19.05 114,531
$0.50 Pick 5 5-2-3/5-4-11 (5 correct) 228.80 211,440

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin
11 Outrageous 2 22 22 21 1/2 13/4

10 Sensational Z Z 1 12 12 11 1/2 23/4

7 Rousing Jewel 6 76 1/2 56 47 1/2 38

4 Unwritten Code 3 43 1/2 44 1/2 36 1/2 410

3 A Rousing Babe 9 97 87 3/4 68 510 1/2

8 Rose of Jericho 11 118 98 3/4 811 1/2 612 1/4

6 Saint Mihiel 10 87 108 3/4 912 714

9 Cee's the Image 4 107 1/2 119 1/4 1013 814

5 Step It Out (IRE) 5 66 77 1/2 1113 1/4 914 1/2

2 Cheeky Gal 8 33 33 57 1/2 1014 3/4

1 A Real Jewel 7 55 1/2 66 79 1/2 1116 1/4

Trainers: 11 - Stortz, Marcia; 10 - Rodriguez, Francisco; 7 - Knapp, Steve; 4 - Periban, Jorge; 3 - McLean, Bill; 8 - Morfin, Sergio; 6 - Treece, Charles; 9 -
Rondan, Felix; 5 - Knapp, Steve; 2 - Flores, Antonio; 1 - Ramos, Jesus

Owners: 11 - Hay, Dennis, Stortz, Marcia, Stover, Kevin Mark and Wellmaker, Randy; 10 - Three Crosses Racing; 7 - Howard and Janet Siegel Racing
LLC; 4 -Jorge Periban; 3 - Auyeung, Nin, McLean, Bill, Sanchez, David and Taylor, Marilyn D.; 8 -Jaime Morfin; 6 - Elison, Kenneth and Elison,
Vicky Jo; 9 - Hill, Laurie LeAnne and Hill, Steven; 5 - Monty Silverstone LLC; 2 -Juan H. Moya; 1 - M and J Ranch;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
OUTRAGEOUS was closest in pursuit of the lead up the backstretch, roused two wide on the turn, chased determinedly into deep stretch, then dug in late
and overhauled the runner-up. SENSATIONAL Z Z sprinted to the front and dictated terms early, showed the way near the fence around the bend, led a bit
off the rail into the drive, continued clear to the sixteenth pole but could feel OUTRAGEOUS bearing down, confronted by that rival late and could not hold
on. ROUSING JEWEL chased outside rivals near the back, rounded the bend three to four wide and ran on to gain third. UNWRITTEN CODE tracked from
off the rail, fell out of range in the three path on the turn and weakened. A ROUSING BABE tossed her head leaving the gate while still coming away with
the field, raveled along the inside near the back, moved into the two path around the bend, lost a clear path briefly in upper stretch and could not rally after.
ROSE OF JERICHO broke a step slow, angled in racing at the back, went three wide into the turn, chased three deep into the stretch and improved
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position. SAINT MIHIEL chased near the back of the pack, entered the turn in the two path, suffered a mild shuffle behind STEP IT OUT (IRE) at the
three-eighths pole, steered to the inside, moved out a bit with a furlong remaining and passed tired rivals. CEE'S THE IMAGE had to steady behind the
winner early, raced widest of all in the early going at the back, navigated the turn four to five wide and could not make an impact. STEP IT OUT (IRE) laid off
the pace off the rail, took the turn two to three wide and failed to get involved. CHEEKY GAL chased from inside, started to weaken around the bend and
tired in the stretch. A REAL JEWEL traveled in mid-pack from inside, saved ground to the stretch and came up empty.
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SANTA ANITA PAR[K - February 13, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR AND FIVE YEARS OLD. Weight, 124 lbs. (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their
Last 3 Starts Preferred). (Rail at 30 feet).
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $91,500
Value of Race: $70,500 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 3:05 Start: Good for all except 2 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jun25 1SA4 3 Midnight Strike (Ayuso, Armando) 124 L f 3 3 56 4Head 42 1Head 12 1/4 8.50 bpd st,pull,ins-3w2nd
18Jan26 6SA4 1 Latitude (Geroux, Florent) 124 L b 1 4 21/2 32 1/2 31 21/2 21 1.10* ins,tip out,led,outkck
8Jan26 9SA2 5 Midway Lane (Frey, Kyle) 124 L b 5 2 32 2Head 21/2 3Head 31 3.40 2w,bid btw uppr,flattn
9Jan26 6SA2 6 Legal Heir (Kimura, Kazushi) 124 L b 6 1 11 1/2 12 11 43 1/2 41 3/4 3.40 pace inside, faltered
19Jan26 3SA2 4 Irish Rebel (Escobedo, Adrian) 124 L bf 4 5 4Head 57 56 56 512 10.30 bumped st,2wd,no rally
--- 2 Mucho Dulce (Pereira, Tiago) 124 L b 2 6 6 6 6 6 6 12.70 off slow, saved ground

Fractional Times: 22.90 45.85 1:09.92 1:21.91 Final Time: 1:34.58
Split Times: (22:95) (24:07) (11:99) (12:67)
Run-Up: 115 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Midnight Strike, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by American Pharoah out of Rigged Smart, by Smart Strike. Foaled Apr 21, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Thor-Bred Stables, LLC
Owner: Thor-Bred Stables LLC
Trainer: Drysdale, Neil

Total WPS Pool: $161,671
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Midnight Strike 19.00 6.00 3.20
1 Latitude 3.20 2.20
5 Midway Lane 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 3-1 26.10 95,881
$1.00 Trifecta 3-1-5 63.20 48,417
$0.10 Superfecta 3-1-5-6 15.24 33,852
$2.00 Daily Double 11-3 54.60 24,392
$1.00 Pick 3 4-11-3 (3 correct) 105.90 15,977
$1.00 Pick 5 CST2CSTPICK5(4-1-4-11-3)

(5 correct)
2,111.50 83,169

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Midnight Strike 3 54 44 1/2 42 1/2 1Head 12 1/4

1 Latitude 4 21 1/2 32 31 1/2 2Head 22 1/4

5 Midway Lane 2 32 22 21 31/2 33 1/4

6 Legal Heir 1 11 1/2 12 11 43/4 44 1/4

4 Irish Rebel 5 44 54 3/4 54 1/2 54 1/4 56

2 Mucho Dulce 6 610 611 3/4 610 1/2 610 1/4 618

Trainers: 3 - Drysdale, Neil; 1 - Sadler, John; 5 - Sadler, John; 6 - Belvoir, Vann; 4 - Hanson, Ryan; 2 - Baltas, Richard

Owners: 3 - Thor-Bred Stables LLC; 1 - Hronis Racing LLC; 5 - Hronis Racing LLC; 6 -Charles C. Henderson; 4 - California Racing Partners, Ciaglia
Racing, LLC, Fick Brothers Racing Inc., Hoof Pick Racing Partners, LLC, O'Donnell, Kevin F. and Hanson, Ryan; 2 -Pamela C. Ziebarth;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MIDNIGHT STRIKE broke out and bumped IRISH REBEL, pulled along the inside while chasing out of range of the leader, gained while easing off the rail
around the far turn, tipped out widest into the stretch, drove entering the final sixteenth and won going away. LATITUDE stalked from inside, drew closer on
the backstretch, saved ground through the far turn, tipped two wide into the lane, put ahead in front in upper stretch but was no match for the winner in the
final furlong. MIDWAY LANE stalked the lone leader outside a rival, chased three wide into the lane, bid between in upper stretch but flattened out in the late
stages. LEGAL HEIR set all the pace from inside to the top of the lane, lost command in upper stretch and weakened in the furlong grounds. IRISH REBEL
took a bump from the winner at the start, settled in the two path, remained a bit off the rail to the stretch and lacked a rally. MUCHO DULCE was off slow to
begin, lagged behind on the inside and never got involved.
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SANTA< ANITA PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $21,000 ONCE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$50,000. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are
Preferred). (NW1$ X) Claiming Price: $50,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (The Factor - 1:06.98 - December 26, 2010)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $21,000 CBOIF - California Bred Owner Fund
Plus: $500 Other Sources
Available Money: $91,500
Value of Race: $74,280 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $10,920, 4th $5,460, 5th $1,400, 6th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
9Jan26 10SA1 5 Lovin' On the Run (Maldonado, Edwin) 124 L b 4 1 4Head 4Head 41/2 11 1/2 3.00 waited2w,angled,clear
28Dec25 8SA8 8 Artisma (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 6 4 31/2 31/2 11/2 21 1/4 0.60* 3w,bid3deep,led,outkck
9Jan26 9SA4 4 Scary Fast Ride (Baze, Tyler) 124 L b 3 5 51 54 53 33/4 12.50 wait ins,altr bit uppr
17Jan26 9SA4 6 Tequilaandtherapy (Jaramillo, Emisael) 124 L 5 2 21/2 21/2 21 45 9.60 outsd,led brfly upper
10Jan26 6SA7 3 Pocket Venus (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L 2 3 11/2 1Head 3Head 51/2 19.30 led ins,dueled,tired
2Jun24 7SA6 1 Delitefull Hart (Smith, Mike) 124 L 1 6 6 6 6 6 7.70 inside-2wd,no menace

Fractional Times: 22.55 45.76 58.29 Final Time: 1:10.34
Split Times: (23:21) (12:53) (12:05)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Lovin' On the Run, Bay Mare, by Runhappy out of Rue de Cry, by Street Cry (IRE). Foaled Feb 19, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Iconic Thoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton)
Trainer: Tamayo, Isidro

1 Claimed Horse(s): Lovin' On the Run New Trainer: Leonard Powell New Owner: Thiele Thoroughbreds LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Lovin' On the Run: $50,000; 4 - Scary Fast Ride: $50,000; 1 - Delitefull Hart: $50,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mancuso (Re-entered), Mawu (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $213,936
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Lovin' On the Run 8.00 3.40 2.40
8 Artisma 2.10 2.10
4 Scary Fast Ride 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-8 10.20 139,822
$1.00 Trifecta 5-8-4 32.70 89,616
$0.10 Superfecta 5-8-4-6 8.27 68,296
$2.00 Daily Double 3-5 88.20 24,195
$1.00 Pick 3 11-3-5 (3 correct) 136.50 24,448

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5 Lovin' On the Run 1 41 1/2 41 41 1/2 11 1/2

8 Artisma 4 31 31/2 11/2 21 1/2

4 Scary Fast Ride 5 51 1/2 51 1/4 52 32 3/4

6 Tequilaandtherapy 2 21/2 2Head 21/2 43 1/2

3 Pocket Venus 3 11/2 1Head 31 1/2 58 1/2

1 Delitefull Hart 6 62 1/2 65 1/4 65 69

Trainers: 5 - Tamayo, Isidro; 8 - Baltas, Richard; 4 - McCarthy, Sean; 6 - O'Neill, Doug; 3 - Glatt, Mark; 1 - Puype, Mike

Owners: 5 - Mean Girls Racing Stable (Tipton); 8 - McCauley, Nathan, Nguyen, Calvin and Tran, Joey C.; 4 - Harris Farms, Inc.; 6 - Reddam Racing LLC;
3 - Allen and Susan Branch Family Trust; 1 - Paymaster Racing LLC and Slugo Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
LOVIN' ON THE RUN raced up close between rivals early, waited in the two path on the turn, angled out for a clear run in upper stretch and drove clear in
the last sixteenth. ARTISMA stalked three wide into the turn, bid three deep around the bend, led into the final furlong but was no match for the winner in the
late stages. SCARY FAST RIDE stalked from inside, waited behind the leaders around the turn, altered off the fence a bit in upper stretch and failed to find
more late. TEQUILAANDTHERAPY pressed the pace from outside, dueled around the turn, led briefly in upper stretch before being overtaken by ARTISMA
and weakened in the late stages. POCKET VENUS showed the way under pressure from outer rival dueled around the turn, then tired after behind
overtaken in upper stretch. DELITEFULL HART trailed while in range up the backstretch, lost ground on the inside then in the two path on the turn and failed
to menace.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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SA<NTA ANITA PARK - February 13, 2026 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR CALIFORNIA BRED OR CALIFORNIA SIRED MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. (Winning Owner to Receive
$12,500 From CTBA). (Rail at 30 feet). (S)
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Vyjack - 1:31.69 - October 8, 2016)
Purse: $70,000
Plus: $2,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $72,000
Value of Race: $72,000 1st $42,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $8,400, 4th $4,200, 5th $1,400, 6th $500, 7th $500, 8th $500, 9th $500
Weather: Clear, 71° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:04 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Dec25 1LRC3 6 Scatalotadingdong (Herrera, Diego) 122 L 6 2 21 1/2 2Head 21/2 11 11 3/4 14.90 2wd,outsd,cleared1/8
10Jan26 4SA7 1 Dr. Filkins (Frey, Kyle) 122 L 1 3 11 11/2 1Head 21 21/2 9.30 led insd,duel,held2nd
--- 4 Robin Olds (Ayuso, Armando) 122 L b 4 7 81/2 9 9 61 33/4 7.50 on heels1st,ins,angled
17Jan26 8SA7 2 Almost There (Lezcano, Abel) 122 L b 2 4 3Head 5Head 41 41 41/2 5.70 pulled,ins,evenly late
10Jan26 4SA8 9 Beeblebrox (Orantes, Welfin) 122 L b 9 1 41 3Head 31 1/2 31 1/2 51/2 66.90 keen,bid3deep,flatten
15Jan26 5SA5 5 Desert Hawk (Kimura, Kazushi) 122 L b 5 6 5Head 81 61/2 51 61 3/4 11.70 ins,angled str,bp late
15Jan26 5SA7 7 Passion D Oro (Pereira, Tiago) 122 L b 7 9 9 71/2 8Head 85 74 1/4 81.90 troubled trip,angl upr
8Jan26 6SA8 3 Omission (Herrera, Cristobal) 122 L 3 8 6Head 61 51/2 71/2 86 1/2 83.90 altered out 1st,pulled
17Jan26 8SA8 8 John Metcalfe (Hernandez, Juan) 122 L f 8 5 71 41 1/2 71/2 9 9 0.50* heels,pulld,drft in2nd

Fractional Times: 23.51 48.67 1:12.81 1:24.71 Final Time: 1:37.10
Split Times: (25:16) (24:14) (11:90) (12:39)
Run-Up: 110 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Scatalotadingdong, Bay Gelding, by Sir Prancealot (IRE) out of Scattagirl, by Scat Daddy. Foaled Apr 03, 2023 in California.
Breeder: Benowitz Family Trust, ConvergenceStables LLC & Mathilde Powell
Owner: Benowitz Family Trust, Convergence Stables, LLC and Powell, Mathilde
Trainer: Powell, Leonard

Scratched Horse(s): Chief Resident (Also-Eligible), Flash of Lightning (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $221,955
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Scatalotadingdong 31.80 11.20 9.20
1 Dr. Filkins 9.40 6.60
4 Robin Olds 8.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$1.00 Exacta 6-1 96.60 142,279
$1.00 Trifecta 6-1-4 661.80 74,453
$5.00 Daily Double 5-6 350.00 167,947
$3.00 Pick 3 3-5-6 (3 correct) 2,777.70 140,490
$3.00 Pick 3 TURFPICK3(4-3-6) (3

correct)
580.80 37,629

$2.00 Pick 6 3/5-4-11-3-5-6 (5 correct) 250.40 0
$2.00 Pick 6 3/5-4-11-3-5-6 (6 correct) 18,508.40 103,934
$1.00 Pick 6 SUNSETPICK6(4/9-4-1-3-5-6)

(6 correct)
69,618.00 42,876

$0.50 Pick 4 11-3-5-6 (4 correct) 1,086.70 214,907
$1.00 Super High Five 6-1-4-2-9 19,074 14,558
$0.50 Pick 5 4-11-3-5-6 (5 correct) 4,629.15 187,351
$0.10 Superfecta 6-1-4-2 255.83 66,292
$1.00 3x3 3/4 OF 9 (3 correct) 1.05 63 1,695

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Scatalotadingdong 2 21 21/2 2Head 11 11 3/4

1 Dr. Filkins 3 11 11/2 1Head 21 21 3/4

4 Robin Olds 7 84 3/4 94 3/4 94 3/4 65 1/2 32 1/4

2 Almost There 4 32 1/2 52 1/4 42 43 1/2 43

9 Beeblebrox 1 42 1/2 31/2 31/2 32 53 1/2

5 Desert Hawk 6 53 1/2 83 3/4 63 1/2 54 1/2 64

7 Passion D Oro 9 95 1/4 73 1/4 84 1/2 87 75 3/4

3 Omission 8 63 3/4 62 1/4 53 76 1/2 810

8 John Metcalfe 5 73 3/4 43/4 74 912 916 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Powell, Leonard; 1 - McCarthy, Sean; 4 - D'Amato, Philip; 2 - Hanson, Ryan; 9 - Puype, Mike; 5 - Hernandez, Jr., Jose; 7 - Garcia, Antonio; 3
- Haley, Gloria; 8 - Lewis, Craig

Owners: 6 - Benowitz Family Trust, Convergence Stables, LLC and Powell, Mathilde; 1 - Harris Farms, Inc.; 4 -Nicholas B. Alexander; 2 - Albert and
Kathleen Mattivi, LLC; 9 -Milt Policzer; 5 -Ronald E. Chaffee, Jr.; 7 -Norman Tavares; 3 -Gloria Haley; 8 - Rainmaker Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SCATALOTADINGDONG raced up close outside the leader then in the two path around the first turn, pressed from outside then between runners on the
backstretch, dueled around the far turn, seized control in upper stretch, put DR. FILKINS away at the eighth pole and was kept busy to the wire. DR.
FILKINS grabbed the lead from inside, led under pressure up the backstretch, dueled around the far turn, relinquished the lead in upper stretch and stayed
on to secure second. ROBIN OLDS ran up on heels while along the rail early, trailed up the backstretch, passed tired rivals still next to the fence on the far
turn, angled out in the lane and showed late run but could not get by DR. FILKINS for second. ALMOST THERE chased along the rail then started to pull
around the clubhouse turn, coaxed along leaving the backstretch, saved ground to the stretch and finished evenly late. BEEBLEBROX tracked in the two
path then tugged the rider forward racing keenly in hand, bid three deep on the backstretch, lost touch with the leader but remained close in the three path
on the far turn and flattened out in the furlong grounds. DESERT HAWK settled inside, coaxed along into the far turn, advanced from the fence around that
bend, steered out in the lane, got bumped by inner rival late and lacked the needed late punch. PASSION D ORO broke a step slow, got forced out into the
first turn, raced outside rivals up the backstretch, found traffic on the far turn, angled out in upper stretch and was never a factor. OMISSION reserved early
then had to alter out from behind a rival into the first turn, moved out five deep early on the backstretch then came back in for the far turn, ridden along from
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the two path and faded in the drive. JOHN METCALFE ran up on heels into the first turn, pulled two to three wide around the bend, bid four deep on the
backstretch, drifted in but was corrected on the far turn costing him momentum and had little left for the stretch run.

Track Attendance: 2427 Handle: $389,738
ITW = intra-state wagering Handle: $1,251,156
ISW = inter-state wagering Handle: $3,789,469
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